ADVERTISEMENT NOTICE

PERSONAL INJURY DEFENSE LEGAL COUNSEL SERVICES – INDEPENDENT CONTRACTOR

Fees and expenses to be paid for counsel will be negotiated as the scope of the advisor's involvement is determined.

Will be counsel for Park City Municipal Corporation in the personal injury litigation entitled C.L. v. Park City Municipal Corporation.

This position will be for litigation services through jury trial. This is an independent contractor position which is not a benefitted position. Compensation is based upon hours worked only.

REQUIRED:

- J.D. from accredited law school.
- Admission to Utah State Bar with active bar license and in good standing.
- Minimum of five (5) years' experience in the practice of law.
- Conflict check with Plaintiff and Plaintiff's counsel.

PREFERRED:

- Extensive jury trial experience.
- Personal injury defense experience.
- Governmental entity defense experience.

Respondents or their agents are instructed not to contact selection committee members, City Attorneys, employees, agents or contractors of the City, the Executive office, the Mayor, or the City Council, or externally manipulate or influence the procurement process in any way, other than through the instructions contained herein, from the date of release of this RFQ to the date of execution of the Agreement resulting from this solicitation. City, in its sole discretion, may disqualify Respondents that violate the prohibitions in this paragraph.

NOTICE OF SELECTION OF SERVICES

Park City Municipal Corporation (PCMC) is seeking the services of a qualified law firm or attorney to provide services for the following:

Personal Injury Defense Legal Counsel Services – Independent Contractor

If you are interested in submitting an RFQ, you may obtain the RFQ from www.parkcity.org or Leah Langan, Executive Assistant, via email at leah.langan@parkcity.org.

A pre-submittal meeting will not be held.

The deadline for submitting a Statement of Qualifications is by 3:00 pm on Friday, August 24, 2018, at the City Hall offices, Attn: Leah Langan, Executive Assistant, 445 Marsac Avenue, Park City, UT 84060.

Park City Municipal Corporation reserves the right to reject any and all proposals for any reason.

All questions shall be submitted in writing by 3:00 p.m. on Friday, August 10, 2018, to Leah Langan, Executive Assistant, via email to: leah.langan@parkcity.org. Answers to questions will be posted on the Park City website by 5:00 p.m. on Tuesday, August 14, 2018.

Park City reserves the right to reject any or all submissions received. Furthermore, the City shall have the right to waive any informality or technicality in submissions received when in the best interest of the City.